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Yapton Street

Yardley Close
1992-2005

Yarborough Road
Aug 1833
1859-1881

1886-2006

1894
1897

1946

Yeo Court
1976-2006

York xxx

York Court

See Church Path

Named after Yapton, West Sussex

Part of Anchorage Park Estate

Named after Northamptonshire Village

Built on Yarborough Nursery, owner Mr J.Webb
Named after Earl of Yarborough, Charles Worsley Pelham

Proposed to be laid out ?

From 14 Elm Grove 1,42,59,
171

29 St Edwards Road to 14 Elm Grove 1,165,166

Renumbered 192

[11400] 1 house by F White 95

The east-west part was separated off to become St Edwards Road

[577] 16 Yarborough Road, rebuild house destroyed by enemy action for

F.W Day [577a/b] Amended elevation 95

North-West Side South-East Side

St Marys Hall Pelham Lodge

Hallinwood/Hollinwood Yarborough Lodge

Springfield St Margarets

Surrey Cottage Twickenham Villa

1 Elmsleigh
3 Malmesbury House/
Sandysike/Levertt House
Rebuilt 1946
5 & 7 similar
5 Ousley Lo/Onslow Ho/
Hazelhurst
7 Rosslare/
Lynton-Dene/
Yarborough/
Arborough
9 Dulverton House
11 Bedworth House/
St Pauls Vicarage
13 Leverton
15 Mian-Mir House
17 Manvers House
719 or 21 Rose Cottage/
Westleigh
? Miramar
21 odd

From Kingsley Road
Access road only

above were later listed in St Edwards Road
2 Belair/Tilias

4 Avington Villa/Avingdon/Eton House
Worsley Road

6 Worsley Lodge rebuilt as 2 flats 1949
6/8 Montrose/Mountrose

8/10 Adversane

12 Westholme

14 Clovelly flats 1947

16 St Catherine rebuilt 1946/8 2 flats
Yarborough Villa - in Elm Grove

Named after the Duke of York, freeman 1661
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Streets

1848

Yorke Street

1830-1948
1960-2008
1936

24 Aug 1940
1946

1948
1955

1 York Place

2 York Place
1832-1841

3 York Place
1834

York Road
1903
1903

York Row

1839
1867
1881-1887

1891

Marylebone area

Named after Lady Yorke, wife of Right Hon George Anson,

Baron Soberton, First Lord of the Admiralty
From St Pauls Road/Grigg Street

St Pauls Road to 4 Norfolk Street

[29154] Yorke Street 2 houses by M Berney for M Berney

Nos. 19, 20,21 Yorke Street, bombed
No properties

CPO issued for sites Nos. 1-53; 2-42a
Flats built

North Side South Side
Old Oold

3 4

5 42

Mission Hall

15 ?Clarence Cottage

37

St Paul’s Place
39

55a

New

1-25 flats
26-37 flats
38-65 flats
66-77 flats
78-88 flats

See Love Lane

Near Upper/Lower Church Path

Near St Pauls Square

Eastney

[14848] 4 houses in York Road Eastney by G Rourke
[14902] 10 houses in York Road, Eastney by F Hurst
Became?

Named after the Duke of York who married Edward Hyde’s

daughter

Near Hyde Park Road, Mary Street
Somers Town

Somers Road to Mary Row

Somers Road to Mary Row

162

1,42,44

165,166

95

95
PCC

94

94

95
95

94

75
165,166,
171

1



http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

Streets

1894

1 York Street

1855
1881
1887
1891-1892
1894-1948
1929
1960-1964

2 York Street

1859-1976

York Terrace
1881-1887

1891-1940

1947

1 Young’s Court

1881
1885-1887

1900-1938
1930
1930

2 Young’s Court
1828-1830
1842
1867

1881

1887-1891
1892-1940

Now called Lancaster Road
Combined with York Street to form Lancaster Road

2 YR/143 LR, 31YR/87LR; 33 YR/82LR, 39YR/94LR

East Side West Side
1 01d~10 houses
20 Alma Cottage
Cross Street 2 ho
York Terrace 1-3 York Cottage
24 Pebble Cottage
31 newer
32 Farrier’s Arms 34

39

Named after the Duke of York who married Edward Hyde’s daughter

See York Row
Allensfield

Mary Row to Hyde Park Road

Mary Row to Hyde Park Road

Lancaster Road, Somers Road to Hyde Park Road
Proposed to rename Little York Street

Lancaster Road, from 83 Somers Road

Built on Sheephouse Furlong
66 Arundel Street to 99 Surrey Street

From Upper Church Path
From 82 Upper Church Path

CPO Nos. 1-8 consecutive

Named after Mayor Young
From 11 All Saints Road
From All Saints Road

From 11 All Saints Road
Nos. 1,2,3,4,5 declared unfit for human habitation
Nos. 1,2,3,4,5 demolition order issued

Youngs Court, Warblington Street

Youngs Court, Warblington Street

Young’s Court, from Warblington Street
Buckler’s Court, from 15 Warblington Street
Buckler’s Buildings, from 15 Warblington Street
Buckler’s Court, from 15 Warblington Street

35

171
165,166
1

1

95

1

45
1,59,165,
166,171

165,166,
171
1

95

32

171
94,165,
166

1

95

95

94
94
42
171
166
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1937

Slum Clearance Area Declared:
Nos. 2,3,4 Alice Buckler

3 Young’s Court, 1-7

1810-1844
1881
1887
1890-1923
1928
1930
1930

Named after William Young

(1838-1844 1-7 owned by William Young)

Young’s Court, from Prince George Street

Young’s Court, from 53 Prince George Street

Fairlea Court, From 53 Prince George Street

Fairlea, from 53 Prince George Street

Fairlea, Nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6 declared unfit for human habitation
Fairlea, Nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6 demolition order issued

95

94
171
166

95
95



