Streets

http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

Yapton Street	See Church Path Named after Yapton, West Sus	ssex	
Yardley Close 1992-2005	Part of Anchorage Park Estate Named after Northamptonshire	e Village	
Yarborough Road	Built on Yarborough Nursery,		
1022	Named after Earl of Yarboroug	gh, Charles Worsley Pelham	0
Aug 1833 1859-1881	Proposed to be laid out From 14 Elm Grove		?
1039-1001	From 14 Emil Grove		1,42,59, 171
1886-2006	29 St Edwards Road to 14 Elm Grove		1,165,166
1894	Renumbered		192
1897	[11400] 1 house by F White	1 CC 1 C T 1 D 1	95
1946	The east-west part was separated off to become St Edwards Road [577] 16 Yarborough Road, rebuild house destroyed by enemy action for F.W Day [577a/b] Amended elevation		95
	North-West Side St Marys Hall Hallinwood/Hollinwood Springfield Surrey Cottage 1 Elmsleigh 3 Malmesbury House/ Sandysike/Levertt House Rebuilt 1946 5 & 7 similar 5 Ousley Lo/Onslow Ho/ Hazelhurst 7 Rosslare/ Lynton-Dene/ Yarborough/ Arborough 9 Dulverton House 11 Bedworth House/ St Pauls Vicarage 13 Leverton 15 Mian-Mir House 17 Manvers House 19 or 21 Rose Cottage/ Westleigh P Miramar 21 odd	South-East Side Pelham Lodge Yarborough Lodge St Margarets Twickenham Villa above were later listed in St Edwards If 2 Belair/Tilias 4 Avington Villa/Avingdon/Eton Houst Worsley Road 6 Worsley Lodge rebuilt as 2 flats 194 6/8 Montrose/Mountrose 8/10 Adversane 12 Westholme 14 Clovelly flats 1947 16 St Catherine rebuilt 1946/8 2 flats Yarborough Villa - in Elm Grove	se
Yeo Court 1976-2006	From Kingsley Road Access road only		1

Named after the Duke of York, freeman 1661

York Court

York xxx

Streets http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

1848	Marylebone area		162
Yorke Street			
	Named after Lady Yorke, wife of		
1830-1948	Baron Soberton, First Lord of the From St Pauls Road/Grigg Street	Admiralty	1,42,44
1030-1740	Trom St Tauls Road/Grigg Street		165,166
1960-2008	St Pauls Road to 4 Norfolk Street		1
1936	[29154] Yorke Street 2 houses by M Berney for M Berney		95
24 Aug 1940	Nos. 19, 20,21 Yorke Street, bombed		9
1946	No properties		1
1948 1955	CPO issued for sites Nos. 1-53; 2-42a Flats built		95 PCC
1733	Tats built		100
	North Side	South Side	
	Old	Old	
	3	4	
	5	42	
	Mission Hall	2Clarence Cattage	
	15 37	?Clarence Cottage	
	St Paul's Place		
	39		
	55a		
	New		
	1-25 flats		
	26-37 flats		
	38-65 flats		
	66-77 flats		
	78-88 flats		
1 York Place	See Love Lane		
1 TOTK TIME	See Love Lane		
2 York Place			
1832-1841	Near Upper/Lower Church Path		94
3 York Place			
1834	Near St Pauls Square		94
1031	real St Lauis Square		<i>7</i> 1
York Road			
	Eastney		
1903	[14848] 4 houses in York Road E		95 95
1903	= -	[14902] 10 houses in York Road, Eastney by F Hurst	
	Became?		
York Row			
J	Named after the Duke of York wh	no married Edward Hyde's	
	daughter	·	
1839	Near Hyde Park Road, Mary Stree	et	94
1867	Somers Town		75
1881-1887	Somers Road to Mary Row		165,166,
			171
1891	Somers Road to Mary Row		1

Streets

http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

1894	Now called Lancaster Road Combined with York Street to form Lancaster Road 2 YR/143 LR, 31YR/87LR; 33 YR/82LR, 39YR/94LR		
	East Side 1 20 Cross Street York Terrace 1-3 24 31 32 Farrier's Arms	West Side Old~10 houses Alma Cottage 2 ho York Cottage Pebble Cottage newer 34 39	
1 York Street	Named after the Duke of York who	married Edward Hyde's daughter	
	See York Row	married Edward Tryde's daugmer	
1855	Allensfield		35
1881 1887	Mary Row to Hyde Park Road		171 165,166
1891-1892	Mary Row to Hyde Park Road		103,100
1894-1948	Lancaster Road, Somers Road to H	yde Park Road	1
1929	Proposed to rename Little York Stre		95
1960-1964	Lancaster Road, from 83 Somers Ro	ad	1
2 York Street			
1859-1976	Built on Sheephouse Furlong 66 Arundel Street to 99 Surrey Stree	t	45 1,59,165, 166,171
York Terrace			
1881-1887	From Upper Church Path		165,166,
1891-1940	From 82 Upper Church Path		171 1
1947	CPO Nos. 1-8 consecutive		95
1 Young's Court			
1881	Named after Mayor Young From 11 All Saints Road		32 171
1885-1887	From All Saints Road		94,165,
			166
1900-1938	From 11 All Saints Road		1 95
1930 1930	Nos. 1,2,3,4,5 declared unfit for human habitation Nos. 1,2,3,4,5 demolition order issued		
	1,001 1,00,1,0 0001111011 01001		95
2 Young's Court 1828-1830	Youngs Court, Warblington Street		94
1842	Youngs Court, Warblington Street		94
1867	Young's Court, from Warblington S		42
1881 1887-1891	Buckler's Court, from 15 Warblington Buckler's Buildings, from 15 Warblings		171 166
1892-1940	Buckler's Court, from 15 Warblington	-	100

Streets

http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

193/	Sium Clearance Area Declared:	
	Nos. 2,3,4 Alice Buckler	95
	_	
3 Young's Court, 1	- 7	
	Named after William Young	
1810-1844	(1838-1844 1-7 owned by William Young)	94
1881	Young's Court, from Prince George Street	171
1887	Young's Court, from 53 Prince George Street	166
1890-1923	Fairlea Court, From 53 Prince George Street	1
1928	Fairlea, from 53 Prince George Street	1
1930	Fairlea, Nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6 declared unfit for human habitation	95
1930	Fairlea, Nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6 demolition order issued	95